Following the SOF transaction being approved, SOF’s only remaining non cash asset will be
the shares it holds in CXL and a small residual holding of 300,000 shares in BEL (which SOF
proposes to dispose of for working capital purposes as required), a structure that will
facilitate it being able to engage in a Return of Capital.

BDO CONSULTANTS (WA) PTY LTD 2

3.3 Capital Structure

After SOF shareholder approval for the SOF transaction, CXL will own 7,408,920 ordinary
shares in BEL, being 5,308,920 shares currently held by CXL and 2,100,000 to be acquired
from SOF not requiring the approval of BEL shareholders.  This will represent 19.03% of the
BEL’s issued share capital.

Should the Proposal be approved by BEL Shareholders, CXL will acquire a further 2,300,000
shares in BEL and CXL’s equity interest in BEL will increase to 24.93% of BEL’s issued share
capital.  The table below shows the capital structure of BEL at present, following approval of
the acquisition of 2,100,000 BEL shares by SOF shareholders and immediately after the
Proposal is approved.

BEL Capital Structure Current Following receipt of SOF
shareholder approval

Post Proposal

 Number % Number % Number  %

CXL 5,308,920 13.63 7,408,920 19.03 9,708,920 24.93

Non-associated shareholders 33,633,293 86.37 31,533,293 80.97 29,233,293 75.07

Total 38,942,213 100.0 38,942,213 100.0 38,942,213 100.0

4.  REPORT REQUIREMENTS

4.1 Assuming SOF shareholders approve the sale of BEL shares to CXL, CXL will have a 19.03%
interest in the issued ordinary shares of BEL.  Following approval of the Proposal, CXL will
hold approximately 24.93% of the shares in BEL.  Section 606(1) of the Corporations Act
("the Act") expressly prohibits the acquisition of further shares by a person where the
acquisition increases the person’s voting power from an existing position below 20% to a
position greater than 20% of the issued shares of a listed entity.  There is an exemption to
this rule in Section 611 of the Act.